
2003 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2003)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-28   Home: 16-11   Away: 16-14   Neutral: 3-3   Big 12: 9-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 Spanish, Casey  . 3 8 3 62-61 230 58 88 15 7 12 55 153  . 6 6 5 24 7 48 3  . 4 5 2 2 5 14-16 151 11 0 1.000

10 Baty, Ryan  . 3 7 7 63-63 257 50 97 23 2 10 57 154  . 5 9 9 22 5 48 5  . 4 3 2 3 0 13-18 534 39 1  . 9 9 8

 8 Tribble, Matt  . 3 3 5 63-62 242 50 81 17 3 5 41 119  . 4 9 2 20 2 33 5  . 3 8 4 4 5 8-9 111 4 1  . 9 9 1

 6 Price, Ritchie  . 3 1 9 60-60 235 44 75 11 0 0 17 86  . 3 6 6 25 8 29 5  . 4 0 0 2 15 10-16 106 187 14  . 9 5 4

 7 Wheeler, Kevin  . 3 1 9 58-58 210 45 67 7 2 10 45 108  . 5 1 4 28 3 50 0  . 4 0 0 4 0 0-1 20 19 4  . 9 0 7

23 Metcalf, Travis  . 2 8 8 55-52 198 40 57 14 1 11 44 106  . 5 3 5 12 2 48 3  . 3 3 2 2 3 0-0 31 111 11  . 9 2 8

15 Flynn, Sean  . 2 7 5 61-50 182 21 50 8 3 4 39 76  . 4 1 8 4 5 40 2  . 3 0 4 3 2 0-0 273 25 5  . 9 8 3

 4 Hayes, Lance  . 2 6 2 59-55 214 43 56 10 2 0 18 70  . 3 2 7 23 10 43 2  . 3 5 6 3 4 17-22 133 4 5  . 9 6 5

--------------------

17 Kauzlarich, Jake  . 3 4 0 31-13 50 11 17 3 0 3 14 29  . 5 8 0 3 5 11 0  . 4 3 1 0 1 0-0 79 13 2  . 9 7 9

 9 Baty, Matt  . 3 3 6 51-35 131 23 44 3 0 0 17 47  . 3 5 9 15 3 16 3  . 4 1 3 1 9 14-18 78 68 3  . 9 8 0

38 Kilgo, Kyle  . 2 7 3 24-10 44 9 12 6 0 0 6 18  . 4 0 9 4 2 13 1  . 3 5 3 1 1 1-1 5 19 6  . 8 0 0

 5 Stucky, Dan  . 2 0 7 18-9 29 4 6 3 0 0 2 9  . 3 1 0 3 2 9 0  . 3 1 4 1 0 1-1 8 21 2  . 9 3 5

25 Appuhn, Jason  . 2 0 5 19-12 44 8 9 3 0 1 6 15  . 3 4 1 7 1 18 1  . 3 1 5 2 1 2-5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

 3 Shepard, Brandon  . 1 4 0 45-29 100 9 14 4 0 2 8 24  . 2 4 0 11 2 20 0  . 2 3 7 1 4 0-2 46 84 11  . 9 2 2

31 Bessolo, Mike  . 0 7 7 9-0 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 7 7 1 0 3 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000

12 Jakubov, Ryan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 9 63 2179 416 674 127 20 58 370 1015  . 4 6 6 202 57 429 30  . 3 7 8 29 50 80-109 1625 698 73  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 9 3 63 2139 361 627 123 9 41 331 891  . 4 1 7 202 47 364 37  . 3 6 3 24 56 41-63 1622 590 87  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (479), Opp (483). DPs turned - Team (50), Opp (47). CI - Team (1), Kauzlarich 1. IBB - Team (6), Price, Ri. 2,

Baty, R. 2, Spanish, C. 1, Wheeler, K. 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Baty, M. 3, Price, Ri. 3, Baty, R. 2, Spanish, C. 2, Appuhn,

J. 2, Hayes, L. 1, Tribble, M. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

43 Smart, Chris  4 . 3 5 2-5 20 10 2 0/0 3 72.1 93 44 35 12 32 14 3 2  . 3 1 8 4 4 1 2 11

11 Knippschild, Ryan  5 . 1 6 8-5 22 14 4 0/0 0 113.1 134 70 65 24 63 32 1 5  . 3 0 1 8 5 2 8 11

 7 Wheeler, Kevin  5 . 3 0 6-6 17 16 5 1/0 0 110.1 126 68 65 23 72 23 1 17  . 2 8 7 4 10 2 0 10

--------------------

28 Bowen, Tim  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

36 Johnson, Bra.  2 . 5 9 7-3 27 0 0 0/1 7 48.2 42 18 14 19 38 14 1 3  . 2 3 6 2 0 2 2 5

22 Holmes, Pat  4 . 9 1 4-1 15 10 1 0/1 0 51.1 54 33 28 28 33 12 0 4  . 2 6 6 6 2 1 0 3

14 Czyz, Don  5 . 5 8 2-4 22 2 0 0/0 0 40.1 55 30 25 20 40 11 2 1  . 3 2 5 6 4 1 3 4

18 Falconer, Kenny  6 . 5 6 2-0 17 2 0 0/1 0 23.1 24 20 17 19 19 6 0 3  . 2 7 6 4 9 0 2 5

32 Peterson, Eric  6 . 7 5 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 1 12.0 15 9 9 6 11 0 0 1  . 3 1 9 1 2 1 3 2

42 Duran, Josh  6 . 9 7 3-3 21 9 0 0/1 0 60.2 75 57 47 34 47 11 1 5  . 3 0 9 11 10 1 4 4

12 Jakubov, Ryan  8 . 0 0 1-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 4 8 8 17 9 0 0 0  . 1 2 9 2 1 1 0 0

20 Howard, Blake 99.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  5 . 2 7 35-28 63 63 12 2/1 11 541.2 627 361 317 202 364 123 9 41  . 2 9 3 48 47 12 24 56

Opponents  5 . 9 3 28-35 63 63 3 1/1 12 540.2 674 416 356 202 429 127 20 58  . 3 0 9 48 57 12 29 50

PB - Team (11), Flynn, S. 7, Baty, M. 2, Kauzlarich 2, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (9), Knippschild 3, Flynn, S. 2, Kauzlarich

1, Duran, J. 1, Holmes, P. 1, Smart, C. 1, Opp (14). SBA/ATT - Flynn, S. (31-45), Knippschild (8-13), Kauzlarich (8-10),

Smart, C. (6-10), Duran, J. (5-9), Wheeler, K. (6-9), Johnson (5-8), Czyz, D. (3-5), Holmes, P. (4-4), Falconer, K. (3-3),

Baty, M. (1-1), Peterson, E. (0-1), Jakubov, R. (1-1), Bessolo, M. (1-1).



2003 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2003)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

21 Spanish, Casey 162 151 11 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Holmes, Pat 26 14 12 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

36 Johnson, Bra. 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

31 Bessolo, Mike 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

42 Duran, Josh 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

18 Falconer, Kenny 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

12 Jakubov, Ryan 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

32 Peterson, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Baty, Ryan 574 534 39 1  . 9 9 8 42 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Tribble, Matt 116 111 4 1  . 9 9 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Flynn, Sean 303 273 25 5  . 9 8 3 3 31 14  . 6 8 9 7 0

 9 Baty, Matt 149 78 68 3  . 9 8 0 18 1 0 1.000 2 0

17 Kauzlarich, Jake 94 79 13 2  . 9 7 9 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 2 1

 4 Hayes, Lance 142 133 4 5  . 9 6 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Price, Ritchie 307 106 187 14  . 9 5 4 30 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Stucky, Dan 31 8 21 2  . 9 3 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Metcalf, Travis 153 31 111 11  . 9 2 8 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Knippschild, Ryan 40 2 35 3  . 9 2 5 0 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 0

 3 Shepard, Brandon 141 46 84 11  . 9 2 2 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Wheeler, Kevin 43 20 19 4  . 9 0 7 1 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

43 Smart, Chris 20 6 12 2  . 9 0 0 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

38 Kilgo, Kyle 30 5 19 6  . 8 0 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Czyz, Don 10 3 5 2  . 8 0 0 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

25 Appuhn, Jason 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Howard, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Bowen, Tim 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2396 1625 698 73  . 9 7 0 50 41 22  . 6 5 1 11 1

Opponents 2299 1622 590 87  . 9 6 2 47 80 29  . 7 3 4 10 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


